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THE HONORABLE ROBERT S. LASNIK

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON

AT SEATTLE
ULTIMATEPOINTER, L.L.C., No. 2:14-cv-865-RSL
Plaintiff, DEFENDANT NINTENDO’S

NOTICE OF APPEAL
V.

NINTENDO CO., LTD. and
NINTENDO OF AMERICA INC.,

Defendants.

Defendants Nintendo Co., Ltd. and Nintendo of America Inc. (collectively “Nintendo”)
hereby give notice of their appeal to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit
from the Order Granting In Part Defendants’ Motion For Attorney’s Fees, entered March 11,
2015 (Doc. No. 638).

DEFENDANT NINTENDO’S NOTICE OF APPEAL Dentons US LLP

“14- - - _ 2000 McKinney Avenue, Suite 1900
(No. 2:14-CV-865-RSL) -1 Dallas, Texas 75201-1858

Phone: 214.259.0900
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Dated: March 30, 2015 Respectfully submitted:

By: /s/ Mark C. Nelson
(with permission, by Tyler C. Peterson)

Jerry A. Riedinger

Washington Bar No. 25828
Tyler C. Peterson

Washington Bar No. 39816
PERKINS COIE LLP

1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900
Seattle, WA 98101

Telephone: 206-359-8000
Facsimile: 206-359-9000

Mark C. Nelson

Admitted pro hac vice

Steven M. Geiszler

Admitted pro hac vice

Mark J. Ziegelbein

Admitted pro hac vice
DENTONS US LLP

2000 McKinney Avenue, Suite 1900
Dallas, Texas 75201-1858
Telephone: (214) 259-0900
Facsimile: (214) 259-0910
mark.nelson@dentons.com
steven.geiszler@dentons.com
mark.ziegelbein@dentons.com

Attorneys for Nintendo Co., Ltd. and Nintendo
of America Inc.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on March 30, 2015, | electronically filed the foregoing
DEFENDANT NINTENDO’S NOTICE OF APPEAL with the Clerk of the Court using the
CM/ECF system, which will send notification of such filing to the following attorney(s) of
record. In addition, I caused service to be made on the same attorney(s) of record by the
method(s) indicated:

Gregory L. Maag Via hand delivery

Email: gmaag@-conleyrose.com Via U.S. Mail, 1st Class, Post Prepaid
Charles J. Rogers Via Overnight Delivery

Email: crogers@conleyrose.com Via Facsimile
Thomas L. Warden X Via Email
Email: twarden@conleyrose.com Other:

Michael J. Guthrie

Email: mguthrie@conleyrose.com
CONLEY ROSE, P.C.

600 Travis Street, Suite 7100
Houston, Texas 77002

I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

DATED this 30th day March, 2015.

By: /s/ Tyler C. Peterson
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